Ubersicht Heimspiele
Juli - Dezember 2025

Freitag 11.07.2025 18:00 1. Mannschaft ~ TBVfL Neustadt-Wildenheid (Testspiel) Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag 19.07.2025 15:00 2. Mannschaft ~ SG 1951 Sonneberg Il (Testspiel) Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag 29.07.2025 17:30 D1-Junioren SG Eisfeld (Testspiel) Heubisch

Samstag 02.08.2025 16:00 1. Mannschaft TSV Germ. Sonneberg-West (Testspiel) Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 03.08.2025 10:30 D1-Junioren SG Mupperg/Heubisch (Testspiel) Mupperg

Donnerstag  07.08.2025 17:30 D2-Junioren JFG Rodental-Coburger Land (Testspiel)  Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 10.08.2025 10:30 D1-Junioren SG Lauscha/Neuhaus (Kreispokal) Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag 12.08.2025 17:30 D1-Junioren SC 06 Oberlind 1l Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag 16.08.2025 16:00 2. Mannschaft ~ SG Gompertshausen/Hellingen Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 17.08.2025 15:00 1. Mannschaft  FC Blau-Weil3 Schalkau Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 24.08.2025 10:30 C-Junioren SC 09 Effelder Heubisch

Sonntag 24.08.2025 10:30 D2-Junioren 1. FC Sonneberg Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 24.08.2025 15:00 1. Mannschaft SV 08 Westhausen (Kreispokal) Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Freitag 29.08.2025 18:30 B-Junioren SV Falke Sachsenbrunn Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 31.08.2025 10:30 C-Junioren SG Meng.-Hammern/Rauenstein Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag 31.08.2025 15:00 1. Mannschaft  Hainaer SV Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag 02.09.2025 18:00 D1-Junioren SV Falke Sachsenbrunn Heubisch

Mittwoch 03.09.2025 18:00 D2-Junioren SG Lauscha/Neuhaus Neuhaus-Schierschnitz



Sonntag
Sonntag
Mittwoch
Samstag
Sonntag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Dienstag
Freitag
Samstag
Sonntag
Sonntag
Freitag
Sonntag
Sonntag
Sonntag
Sonntag
Sonntag
Mittwoch
Sonntag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Stand: 21.11.2025

07.09.2025
07.09.2025
10.09.2025
13.09.2025
14.09.2025
14.09.2025
20.09.2025
21.09.2025
23.09.2025
26.09.2025
27.09.2025
28.09.2025
28.09.2025
10.10.2025
12.10.2025
19.10.2025
26.10.2025
02.11.2025
02.11.2025
05.11.2025
09.11.2025
09.11.2025
15.11.2025
16.11.2025

10:30
15:00
17:30
10:30
10:30
15:00
10:30
10:30
18:00
17:00
14:00
10:30
15:00
18:30
15:00
15:00
15:00
10:30
15:00
18:00
12:00
14:00
14:00
10:30

C-Junioren

2. Mannschaft
E-Junioren
B-Junioren
E-Junioren

1. Mannschaft
E-Junioren
D2-Junioren
D2-Junioren
C-Junioren
B-Junioren
D1-Junioren
1. Mannschaft
2. Mannschaft
2. Mannschaft
1. Mannschaft
2. Mannschaft
D2-Junioren
1. Mannschaft
B-Junioren
D-Junioren

2. Mannschaft
1. Mannschaft
D2-Junioren

SG Lauscha/Neuhaus

SV 07 Milz

SG Lauscha/Neuhaus I

1. FC Sonneberg

SC 06 Oberlind

FSV 06 Hildburghausen II

1. FC Sonneberg (Kreispokal)
SV 08 Steinach

FC Blau-WeiB Schalkau (Kreispokal)

SV EK Veilsdorf II

TSV 1911 Themar (Kreispokal)
Erlauer SV Grin-Weil3

SG Lauscha/Neuhaus

TSV 08 Gleichamberg

1. Mannschaft (Kreispokal)
SV 1920 Gellershausen

SG Heubisch/Sonneberg

SG 1951 Sonneberg

SV EK Veilsdorf

FC Blau-Weil Schalkau

FC Carl Zeiss Jena (Landespokal)
SG Mendhausen/Rombhild

SG Sachsenbrunn/Crock

SC 06 Oberlind Il

Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Heubisch

Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Heubisch

Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Heubisch

Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Heubisch



