

# Übersicht Heimspiele

## Juli - Dezember 2025



Tag	Datum	Uhrzeit	Mannschaft	Gast	Spielort
Freitag	11.07.2025	18:00	1. Mannschaft	TBVfL Neustadt-Wildenheid (Testspiel)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag	19.07.2025	15:00	2. Mannschaft	SG 1951 Sonneberg II (Testspiel)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag	29.07.2025	17:30	D1-Junioren	SG Eisfeld (Testspiel)	Heubisch
Samstag	02.08.2025	16:00	1. Mannschaft	TSV Germ. Sonneberg-West (Testspiel)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	03.08.2025	10:30	D1-Junioren	SG Mupperc/Heubisch (Testspiel)	Mupperc
Donnerstag	07.08.2025	17:30	D2-Junioren	JFG Rödental-Coburger Land (Testspiel)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	10.08.2025	10:30	D1-Junioren	SG Lauscha/Neuhaus (Kreispokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag	12.08.2025	17:30	D1-Junioren	SC 06 Oberlind II	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag	16.08.2025	16:00	2. Mannschaft	SG Gompertshausen/Hellingen	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	17.08.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	FC Blau-Weiß Schalkau	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	24.08.2025	10:30	C-Junioren	SC 09 Effelder	Heubisch
Sonntag	24.08.2025	10:30	D2-Junioren	1. FC Sonneberg	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	24.08.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	SV 08 Westhausen (Kreispokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Freitag	29.08.2025	18:30	B-Junioren	SV Falke Sachsenbrunn	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	31.08.2025	10:30	C-Junioren	SG Meng.-Hämmern/Rauenstein	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	31.08.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	Hainaer SV	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag	02.09.2025	18:00	D1-Junioren	SV Falke Sachsenbrunn	Heubisch
Mittwoch	03.09.2025	18:00	D2-Junioren	SG Lauscha/Neuhaus	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz

Sonntag	07.09.2025	10:30	C-Junioren	SG Lauscha/Neuhaus	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	07.09.2025	15:00	2. Mannschaft	SV 07 Milz	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Mittwoch	10.09.2025	17:30	E-Junioren	SG Lauscha/Neuhaus II	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag	13.09.2025	10:30	B-Junioren	1. FC Sonneberg	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	14.09.2025	10:30	E-Junioren	SC 06 Oberlind	Heubisch
Sonntag	14.09.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	FSV 06 Hildburghausen II	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag	20.09.2025	10:30	E-Junioren	1. FC Sonneberg (Kreispokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	21.09.2025	10:30	D2-Junioren	SV 08 Steinach	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Dienstag	23.09.2025	18:00	D2-Junioren	FC Blau-Weiß Schalkau (Kreispokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Freitag	26.09.2025	17:00	C-Junioren	SV EK Veilsdorf II	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag	27.09.2025	14:00	B-Junioren	TSV 1911 Themar (Kreispokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	28.09.2025	10:30	D1-Junioren	Erlauer SV Grün-Weiß	Heubisch
Sonntag	28.09.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	SG Lauscha/Neuhaus	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Freitag	10.10.2025	18:30	2. Mannschaft	TSV 08 Gleichamberg	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	12.10.2025	15:00	2. Mannschaft	1. Mannschaft (Kreispokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	19.10.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	SV 1920 Gellershausen	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	26.10.2025	15:00	2. Mannschaft	SG Heubisch/Sonneberg	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	02.11.2025	10:30	D2-Junioren	SG 1951 Sonneberg	Heubisch
Sonntag	02.11.2025	15:00	1. Mannschaft	SV EK Veilsdorf	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Mittwoch	05.11.2025	18:00	B-Junioren	FC Blau-Weiß Schalkau	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	09.11.2025	12:00	D-Junioren	FC Carl Zeiss Jena (Landespokal)	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	09.11.2025	14:00	2. Mannschaft	SG Mendhausen/Römhild	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Samstag	15.11.2025	14:00	1. Mannschaft	SG Sachsenbrunn/Crock	Neuhaus-Schierschnitz
Sonntag	16.11.2025	10:30	D2-Junioren	SC 06 Oberlind II	Heubisch

Stand: 21.11.2025